
Version Revised 08/01/14 

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application of Unified Energy Services, LLC, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply natural gas supply services 
as a Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services to the public in the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania (Pennsylvania). 

To the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission: 

1. IDENTIFICATION AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

a. IDENTITY OF THE APPLICANT: Provide name (including any fictitious name or d/b/a), primary address, web 
address, and telephone number of Applicant: 

Legal Name: Unified Energy Services, LLC 
Address: 3900 Essex Lane Suite 750, Houston, TX 77027 
Telephone No.: (713) 820-6181 
Fax No. . (832) 240-6394 

b. PENNSYLVANIA ADDRESS / REGISTERED AGENT: If the Applicant maintains a primary address outside 
of Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the Applicant's secondary 
office within Pennsylvania. If the Applicant does not maintain a physical location within Pennsylvania, provide 
the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the Applicant's Registered Agent within 
Pennsylvania. 

Resident Agent: 

InCorp Services, Inc. 
7208 Red Top Road 
Hummelstown, PA 17036 

c. REGULATORY CONTACT: Provide the name, title, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail 
address ofthe person to whom questions about this Application should be addressed. 

Name: Michael Harris 
Title: CEO 
Business Address: 3900 Essex Lane Suite 750, Houston, TX 77027 
Telephone No.: (713) 820-6181 
Fax No.: (832) 240-6394 

d. ATTORNEY: Provide the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail address ofthe 
Applicant's attorney. If the Applicant is not using an attorney, explicitly state so. 

No attorney being used 

e. CONTACTS FOR CONSUMER SERVICE AND COMPLAINTS: Provide the name, title, address, telephone 
number, fax number, and e-mail of the person and an alternate person responsible for addressing customer 
complaints. These persons will ordinarily be the initial point(s) of contact for resolving complaints filed with the 
Applicant, the Natural Gas Distribution Company, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, or other 
agencies. The main contact's information will be listed on the Commission website list of licensed NGSs. 

MAIN CONTACT 

Name: Michael Harris 
Title: CEO 
Business Address: 3900 Essex Lane Suite 750, Houston, TX 77027 
Telephone No.: 800-757-2700 Fax No.: (832) 240-6394 
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ALTERNATIVE PERSON 

Name.Christian Skov 
Title: Director of Sales 
Business Address: 3900 Essex Lane Suite 750, Houston, TX 77027 
Telephone No.: 832-319-7781 
Fax No : (832)240-6394 

2. BUSINESS ENTITY FILINGS AND REGISTRATION 

a. FICTITIOUS NAME: (Select appropriate statement and provide supporting documentation as listed.) 

^ The Applicant will be using a fictitious name or doing business as ("d/b/a") 

Provide a copy of the Applicant's filing with Pennsylvania's Department of State 
Pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S. §311. 

Or 

X The Applicant will not be using a fictitious name. 

b. BUSINESS ENTITY AND DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILINGS: 
(Select appropriate statement and provide supporting documentation. As well, understand that Domestic 
means being formed within Pennsylvania and foreign means being formed outside Pennsylvania.) 

Q The Applicant is a sole proprietor. 

If the Applicant is located outside the Commonwealth, provide proof of compliance with 15 Pa. 
C.S. §4124 relating to Department of State filing requirements. 

Or 
The Applicant is a: 

• domestic general partnership (*) 
• domestic limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8511) 
G foreign general or limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
• domestic limited liability partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8201) 
Q foreign limited liability general partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211) 
D foreign limited liability limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211) 

Provide proof of compliance with appropriate Department of State filing requirements as indicated 
above. 

Give name, d/b/a, and address of partners. If any partner is not an individual, identify the 
business nature ofthe partner entity and identify its partners or officers. 

Provide the state in which the business is organized/formed and provide a copy of the Applicant's 
charter documentation. 

* If a corporate partner in the Applicant's domestic partnership is not domiciled in Pennsylvania, 
attach a copy ofthe Applicant's Department of State filing pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. §4124. 

or 



X The Applicant is a: 

• domestic corporation (15 Pa. C.S. §1308) 
• foreign corporation (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
• domestic limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8913) 
X foreign limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8981) 
• Other (Describe): 

- Provide proof of compliance with appropriate Department of State filing requirements as indicated 
above. 

• Certificate of Good Standing dated July 25m, 2014 

- Provide the state in which the business is incorporated/organized/formed and provide a copy of 
the Applicant's charter documentation. 

• Certificate of Filing dated 11/13/2008 
• Certificate of Formation dated 11/13/2008 

- Give name and address of officers. 

President/General Partner/Managing Partner: 
Name:Bennett Rowe 
Business Address:3900 Essex Lane, Suite 750 
Houston, Texas 77027 

CEO: 
Name:Michael Harris 
Business Addrcss:3900 Essex Lane, Suite 750 
Houston, Texas 77027 

3. AFFILIATES AND PREDECESSORS 

(both in state and out of state) 

a. AFFILIATES: Give name and address of any affiliate(s) currently doing business and state whether the 
affiliate(s) are jurisdictional public utilities. If the Applicant does not have any affiliates doing business, 
explicitly state so. Also, state whether the applicant has any affiliates that are currently applying to do 
business in Pennsylvania. 

N/A - No affiliates 

b, PREDECESSORS: Identify the predecessorfs) of the Applicant and provide the name(s) under which the 
Applicant has operated within the preceding five (5) years, including address, web address, and telephone 
number, if applicable. If the Applicant does not have any predecessors that have done business, explicitly 
state so. 

N/A - No affiliates 



4. OPERATIONS 

a. APPLICANT'S PRESENT OPERATIONS: (select and complete the appropriate statement) 

Definitions 

Supplier - an entity which provides natural gas supply services to retail gas customers utilizing the 
jurisdictional facilities of an natural gas distribution company 
Broker/Marketer - an entity that acts as an intermediary in the sale and purchase of natural gas but 
does not take title to the natural gas. 

Q The Applicant is presently doing business in Pennsylvania as a 

• natural gas interstate pipeline 
• municipality providing service outside its municipal limits 
Q local gas distribution company 
• retail supplier of natural gas services in the Commonwealth 
• a natural gas producer 
X a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services 
Q Other. (Identify the nature of service being rendered) 

or 

Q The Applicant is not presently doing business in Pennsylvania. 

b. APPLICANT'S PROPOSED OPERATIONS: The Applicant proposes to operate as a: 

Q Supplier or Aggregator of natural gas services 
Q Municipal supplier of natural gas services 
Ql Cooperative supplier of natural gas services 
X Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services 

X Check here to verify that your organization will not be taking title to the natural gas nor will 
you be making payments for customers. 

Q Other (Describe): 

C. PROPOSED SERVICES: Describe in detail the natural gas supply services which the Applicant proposes to 
offer. 

Broker services engaging in the business of supplying natural gas services in all 
deregulated territories for small, medium, large commercial and industrial customers 

d. PROPOSED SERVICE AREA: Check the box of each Natural Gas Distribution Company for which the 
Applicant proposes to provide service. 

C l Columbia Q Philadelphia Gas Works 
• National Fuel Gas • UGI Central Penn 
• PECO • UGI Penn natural 
• Peoples Gas-Equitable Div. • UGI Utilities 

Peoples Natural Gas Q Valley Energy 
Q Peoples TWP X All of the above 



e. CUSTOMERS: Applicant proposes to provide services to: 

• Residential Customers 
X Small Commercial Customers - (Less than 6,000 Mcf annually) 
• Residential and Small Commercial as Mixed Meter ONLY fCANNOT BE TAKEN WITH 

RESIDENTIAL AND/OR SMALL COMMERCIAL ABOVE) 
X Large Commercial Customers - (6,000 Mcf or more annually) 
X Industrial Customers 
X Governmental Customers 
Q All of above 
• Other (Describe): 

f. START DATE: Provide the approximate date the Applicant proposes to actively market within the 
Commonwealth, September 2014. 

5. COMPLIANCE 

a. CRIMINAL/CIVIL PROCEEDINGS: State specifically whether the Applicant, an affiliate, a predecessor of 
either, or a person identified in this Application, has been or is currently the defendant of a criminal or civil 
proceeding within the last five (5) years. 

Identify all such proceedings (active or closed), by name, subject and citation; whether before an 
administrative body or in a judicial forum. If the Applicant has no proceedings to list, explicitly state such. 

X Application has no proceedings as such 

b. SUMMARY: If applicable; provide a statement as to the resolution or present status of any such proceedings 
listed above. 

X Application has no proceedings as such 

c. CUSTOMER/REGULATORY/PROSECUTORY ACTIONS: Identify all formal or escalated actions or 
complaints filed with or by a customer, regulatory agency, or prosecutory agency against the Applicant, an 
affiliate, a predecessor of either, or a person identified in this Application, for the prior five (5) years, including 
but not limited to customers, Utility Commissions, and Consumer Protection Agencies such as the Offices of 
Attorney General. If the Applicant has no actions or complaints to list, explicitly state such. 

X Application has no proceedings as such 

d. SUMMARY: If applicable; provide a statement as to the resolution or present status of any actions listed 
above. 

X Application has no proceedings as such 



6. PROOF OF SERVICE 

(Example Certificate of Service is attached at Appendix C) 

a.) STATUTORY AGENCIES: Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14, 
provide proof of service of a signed and verified Application with attachments on the following: 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of the Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

b.) NGDCs: Pursuant to Sections 1.57 and 1.58 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§1.57 and 1.58, 
provide Proof of Service of the Application and attachments upon each of the Natural Gas Distribution 
Companies the Applicant proposed to provide service in. Upon review of the Application, further notice may 
be required pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14. Contact 
information for each NGDC is as follows. 

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
Thomas C. Heckathorn 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215 
PH: 614.460.4996 
FAX: 614.460.6442 
theckathorn(S)nisource.com 

Equitable Gas Company 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.petrichevich(a)Deoples-
qas.com 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 
David D. Wolford 
6363 Main Street 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
PH: 716.857.7483 
FAX: 716.857.7479 
e-mail: wolfordd(3)natfuel.com 

PECO 
Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas Supply and 
Transportation 
2301 Market Street, S9-2 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
PH: 215.841.6452 
Email: carlos.thillet(5}exeloncorp.com 

The Peoples Natural Gas Company 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.petrichevich(a)peoples-qas.com 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Nicholas LaPergola 
800 West Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
PH: 215.684.6278 
email: nicholas.laperqola(3)paworks.com 



Peoples TWP L L C (Formerly T. W. Phillips) 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.Detrichevich(S)peoples-qas.com 

UGI 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 
Email: dlahoff(5)uqi.com 

UGI Central Penn 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 
Email: dlahoffc53uqi.com 

UGI Penn Natural 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 
Email: dlahoff(5)uqi.com 

Valley Energy Inc. 
Robert Crocker 
523 South Keystone Avenue 
Sayre, PA 18840-0340 
PH: 570.888-9664 
FAX: 570.888.6199 
email: bobc@ctenterDrises.orq 

7. FINANCIAL FITNESS 

a. BONDING: In accordance with 66 Pa. C.S. Section 2208(c), no natural gas supplier license shall be issued or 
remain in force unless the applicant or holder furnishes a bond or other security in a form and amount to 
ensure the financial responsibility of the natural gas supplier. The criteria used to determine the amount and 
form of such bond or other security shall be set by each NGDC. Provide documentation that the applicant 
has met the security requirement of each NGDC by submitting the letters sent by the NGDCs stating what 
bonding amounts they require. 

b. FINANCIAL RECORDS, STATEMENTS, AND RATINGS: Applicant must provide sufficient information to 
demonstrate financial fitness commensurate with the service proposed to be provided. Examples of such 
information which may be submitted include the following: 

Actual (or proposed) organizational structure including parent, affiliated or subsidiary companies, 
{see attached) 

Published Applicant or parent company financial and credit information (i.e. 10Q or 10K). 
(SEC/EDGAR web addresses are sufficient) 

Applicant's accounting statements, including balance sheet and income statements for the past 
two years, (see attached) 

Evidence of Applicant's credit rating^ Applicant may provide a copy of its Dun and- Bradstreet 
Credit Report and Robert Morris and Associates financial form, evidence of Moody's, S&P, or 
Fitch ratings, and/or other independent financial service reports. 

A description of the types and amounts of insurance carried by Applicant which are specifically 
intended to provide for or support its financial fitness to perform its obligations as a licensee. 

Bank account statement, tax returns from the previous two years, or any other information that 
demonstrates Applicant's financial fitness. 



c. SUPPLIER FUNDING METHOD: If Applicant is operating as anything other than Broker/Marketer only. 
explain how Applicant will fund its operations. Provide all credit agreements, lines of credit, etc., and elaborate 
on how much is available on each item. 

N/A 

d. BROKER PAYMENT STRUCTURE: If applicant is a broker/marketer, explain how your organization will be 
collecting your fees. 

Uniliixl liiiurgy Services, will be paid by ihe RliP (Nalural Gas Supplier whom lakes lillc to the Nuiural Gas ami whom 
collects payments directly from the customers). 

e. ACCOUNTING RECORDS CUSTODIAN: Provide the name, title, address, telephone number, FAX number, 
and e-mail address of Applicant's custodian for its accounting records. 

James Moodhe 
Assistant Controller 
Tullett Prebon (Americas) Holdings Inc. 
101 Hudson Street, 24th floor 
Jersey City. NJ 07302 
201.557-5636 (Phone) 
201.324.6020 (Fax) 

f. TAXATION: Complete the TAX CERTIFICATION STATEMENT attached as Appendix D to this application. 

All sections of the Tax Certification Statement must be completed. Absence (submitting N/A) of any of the 
TAX identifications numbers (items 7A through 7C) shall be accompanied by supporting documentation or 
an explanation validating the absence of such information. 

Items 7A and 7C on the Tax Certification Statement are designated by the Pennsylvania Department of 
Revenue. Item 78 on the Tax Certification Statement is designated by the Internal Revenue Service. 

8. TECHNICAL FITNESS: 

To ensure that the present quality and availability of service provided by natural gas distribution companies 
does not deteriorate, the Applicant shall provide sufficient information to demonstrate technical fitness 
commensurate with the service proposed to be provided. 

a, EXPERIENCE, PLAN, STRUCTURE: such information may include: 

Applicant's previous experience in the natural gas industry. 

Summary and proof of licenses as a supplier of natural gas services in other states or jurisdictions, 
(see attached Natural Gas License Licenses for Ohio, New Jersey and New Hampshire) 

Type of customers and number of customers Applicant currently serves in other jurisdictions. 

Staffing structure and numbers as well as employee training commitments. 

Business plans for operations within the Commonwealth. 

- Any other information appropriate to ensure the technical capabilities of the Applicant, (see attached 
Technical Fitness and Experience of Unified Energy Sales Team) 

b. PROPOSED MARKETING METHOD (check all that apply) 

X Internal - Applicant will use its own internal resources/employees for marketing 
• External NGS - Applicant will contract with a PUC LICENSED NGS 
Q Affiliate - Applicant will use a NON-NGS affiliate that is a nontraditional marketer and/or 

marketing services consultant 



Q External Third-Party - Applicant will contract with a NON-NGS third party nontraditional marketer 
and/or nonselling marketer 

• Other (Describe): 

c. DOOR TO DOOR SALES: Will the Applicant be implementing door to door sales activities? 

• Yes 
X No 

• Yes 
X No 

d. OVERSIGHT OF MARKETING: Explain all methods Applicant will use to ensure all marketing is performed in an 
ethical manner, for both employees and subcontractors. 

We use firm contracts, will provide TPVs from customers when necessary, and directly close business 
opportunities via full time employees 

e. OFPICERS: Identify Applicant's chief officers, and include the professional resumes for any officers directly 
responsible for operations. 

Michael Harris-CEO Phone: 832.818.7000 

Michael brings more than 15 years of experience in business development and energy solutions sales to 
Unified Energy Services. Prior to founding Unified Energy Services as CEO, he was a Senior Account 
Executive for Integrys Energy Services (Wisconsin Public Service), founding that business in Texas and 
creating a national consultant model for the organization. Additionally, he worked with consultants while a 
Senior Account Executive with Constellation NewEnergy, also founding the indirect sales channel for the 
company. Michael holds a Master's in Marketing from Northwestern University and a BS from the University of 
Kansas. 

9. DISCLOSURE STATEMENT: 

DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS: If proposing to serve Residential and/or Small Commercial (less than 6,000 
Mcf annually) Customers, provide a Residential and/or Small Commercial disclosure statement. A sample 
disclosure statement is provided as Appendix E to this Application. 

Natural gas should be priced in clearly stated terms to the extent possible. Common definitions should be 
used. All consumer contracts or sales agreements should be written in plain language with any exclusions, 
exceptions, add-ons, package offers, limited time offers or other deadlines prominently communicated. 
Penalties and procedures for ending contracts should be clearly communicated. 

Not applicable for an applicant applying for a license exclusively as a broker/marketer. 



10. VERIFICATIONS, ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS, AND AGREEMENTS 

a. STANDARDS OF CONDUCT AND DISCLOSURE: As a condition of receiving a license, Applicant 
agrees to conform to any Uniform Standards of Conduct and Disclosure as set forth by the Commission. 
Further, the Applicant agrees that it must comply with and ensure that its employees, agents, representatives, 
and independent contractors comply with the standards of conduct and disclosure set out in Commission 
regulations at 52 Pa. Code §62.114. 

X AGREED 

b. REPORTING REQUIREMENTS: Applicant agrees to provide the following information to the Commission: 
Reports of Gross Receipts: Applicant shall file an annual report with the Commission on an 
annual basis no later than April 30 m following the end of the calendar year per 52 Pa. Code 
§62.110. 

X AGREED 

c. TRANSFER OF LICENSE: The Applicant understands that if it plans to transfer its license to another entity, it 
is required to request authority from the Commission for permission prior to transferring the license. See 66 
Pa. C.S. § 2208(d). Transferee will be required to file the appropriate licensing application. 

X AGREED 

d. ASSESSMENT: The Commission does not presently assess Natural Gas Suppliers for the purposes of 
recovery of regulatory expenses. 

X ACKNOWLEDGED 

e. FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS: Applicant is under a continuing obligation to amend its application if 
substantial changes occur to the information upon which the Commission relied in approving the original filing: 
See 52 Pa. Code §62.105. 

X AGREED 

f. FALSIFICATION: The Applicant understands that the making of false statement(s) herein may be grounds for 
denying the Application or, if later discovered, for revoking any authority granted pursuant to the Application. 
This Application is subject to 18 Pa. C.S. §§4903 and 4904, relating to perjury and falsification in official 
matters. 

X AGREED 

g. NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE: If your answer to any of these items changes during the pendency of your 
application or if the information relative to any item herein changes while you are operating within the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, you are under a duty to so inform the Commission, within thirty (30) days, as 
to the specifics of any changes which have a significant impact on the conduct of business in Pennsylvania. 
See 52 Pa. Code §62.105. 

X AGREED 

h. CEASING OF OPERATIONS: Applicant is also required to officially notify the Commission if it plans to cease 
doing business in Pennsylvania, 90 days prior to ceasing operations. 

X AGREED j 

i. FEE: The Applicant has enclosed or paid the required initial licensing fee of $350.00 payable to the ' 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. I 

X PAYMENT ENCLOSED I 



11. AFFIDAVITS 

a. ) APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT: Complete and submit with your filing an officially notarized Application Affidavit 
stating that all the information submitted in this application is truthful and correct. An example copy of this 
Affidavit can be found at Appendix A. 

b. ) OPERATIONS AFFIDAVIT: Provide an officially notarized affidavit stating that you will adhere to the Public 
Utility Code of Pennsylvania and applicable federal and state laws. An example copy of this Affidavit can be 
found at Appendix B. 

12. NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS 

Notice of filing of this Application must be published in newspapers of general circulation covering each 
county in which the applicant intends to provide service. Below is a list of newspapers which cover the 
publication requirements for Natural Gas Suppliers looking to do business in Pennsylvania. 

The newspapers in which proof of publication are required is dependent on the service territories the 
applicant is proposing to serve. The chart below dictates which newspapers are necessary for each 
NGDC. If the applicant is proposing to serve the entire Commonwealth, please file proof of publication in 
all seven newspapers. 

Please file with the Commission the Certification of Publication, along with a Photostatic copy of the notice 
to complete the notice requirements. 

Proof of newspaper publications must be filed with the initial application. Applicants do not need a docket 
number in their publication. Docket numbers will be issued when all criteria on the item 14 checklist (see 
below) are satisfied. 

Erie 
Times-
News 

Harrisburg 
Patriot-
News 

Philadelphia 
Daily News 

Pittsburg 
Post-
Gazette 

Scranton 
Times-
Tribune 

Williamsport 
Sun-Gazette 

Johnstown 
Tribune-
Democrat 

Columbia Gas X X X X X 

Equitable Gas X X 

National Fuel Gas X 

PECO X 

Peoples Natural Gas X X X 

Peoples TWP LLC X 
Philadelphia Gas 
Works X 
UGI X X X 

UGI Central Penn X X X X X X X 

UGI Penn Natural X X X 

Valley Energy X X 

Entire Commonwealth X X X X X X X 

13. SIGNATURE 

Applicant: 

By: 

Name: 

Unified Energy Services. LLC 

Michael Harris. CEO SEP 2 2 Z014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



14. C H E C K L I S T 

For the applicant's convenience, please use the following checklist to ensure all relevant sections are 
complete. The Commission Secretary's Bureau will not accept an application unless each of the 
following sections is complete. 

Applicant: Unified Energy S e r v i c e s , L L C 
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o. 
CL 
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• Application Affidavit 

Operations Affidavit 
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Appendix A 

APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT 

[Commonwealth/State] of Texas: 

ss. 

County of Harris: 

Michael Harris, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that: 

He is the CEO (Office of Affiant) of Unified Energy Services. LLC (Name of Applicant); 

That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant; 

That the Applicant herein Unified Energy Services. LLC has the burden of producing information and supporting 
documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be licensed as an natural gas supplier pursuant to, 
66 Pa. C.S. § 2208 (c)(1). 

That the Applicant herein Unified Energy Services. LLC has answered the questions on the application correctly, 
truthfully, and completely and provided supporting documentation as required. 

That the Applicant herein Unified Energy Services. LLC acknowledges that it is under a duty to update information 
provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents. 

That the Applicant herein Unified Energy Services. LLC acknowledges that it is under a duty to supplement information 
provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents as requested by the 
Commission. 

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief, and that he 
expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing. 

Signature of Affiant 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 19th day of September. 2014. 

Signature of offioa administering oath 

My commission expires: 

0 
Kirsty Lee Norvell 
• Com rrwwn Expires 

10-01-2017 

SEP % 2 2014 
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Appendix B 

OPERATIONS AFFIDAVIT 

[Commonwealth/State] of Texas: SEP 2 2 2014 

s , P A P U B U C i m U T Y COMMISSIO. 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU County of Harris: 

Michael Harris, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that: 

He is the CEO (Office of Affiant) of Unified Energy Services, LLC, (Name of Applicant); 

That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant; 

That Unified Energy Services, LLC, the Applicant herein, acknowledges that [Applicant] may have obligations 
pursuant to this Application consistent with the Public Utility Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Title 
66 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes; or with other applicable statutes or regulations including 
Emergency Orders which may be issued verbally or in writing during any emergency situations that may 
unexpectedly develop from time to time in the course of doing business in Pennsylvania. 

That Unified Energy Services, LLC, the Applicant herein, asserts that he possesses the requisite technical, 
managerial, and financial fitness to render natural gas supply service within the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and that the Applicant will abide by all applicable federal and state laws and regulations and by 
the decisions of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 

That Unified Energy Services, LLC, the Applicant herein, certifies to the Commission that it is subject to, will 
pay, and in the past has paid, the full amount of taxes imposed by Articles II and XI of the Act of March 4, 1971 
(P.L. 6, No. 2), known as the Tax Reform Act of 1971 and any tax imposed by Chapter 22 of Title 66. The 
Applicant acknowledges that failure to pay such taxes or otherwise comply with the taxation requirements of 
Chapter 28 shall be cause for the Commission to revoke the license of the Applicant. The Applicant 
acknowledges that it shall report to the Commission its jurisdictional natural gas sales for ultimate 
consumption, for the previous year or as otherwise required by the Commission. The Applicant also 
acknowledges that it is subject to 66 Pa. C.S. §506 (relating to the inspection of facilities and records). 

Applicant, by filing of this application waives confidentiality with respect to its state tax information in the 
possession of the Department of Revenue, regardless of the source of the information, and shall consent to 
the Department of Revenue providing that information to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, 

That Unified Energy Services, LLC, the Applicant herein, acknowledges that it has a statutory obligation to 
conform with 66 Pa. C.S. §506 and the standards and billing practices of 52 PA. Code Chapter 56. 

That the Applicant agrees to provide all consumer education materials and information in a timely manner as 
requested by the Office of Communications or other Commission bureaus. Materials and information 
requested may be analyzed by the Commission to meet obligations under applicable sections of the law. 

That the facts above set forth are true and correct/true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, 
information, and belief. " 

Signature of Affiant 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 19th day of September, 2014. 

Signature of officiaLatJnr inistering oath 

My commission expires:^ \oA / n v J 
Kirsty Lee Norvell 
; Commission Expire 

IO-OI-20I7 



Appendix C 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

SEP 2 2 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILiry COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

On this the 19 t h day of September, 2014, I certify that a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing application form for licensing within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as a Natural 

Gas Supplier and all attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF 

version on a cd-rom, upon the following: 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of the Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 
Thomas C, Heckathorn 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215 
PH: 614.460.4996 
FAX: 614.460.6442 
theckathorn(a)nisource.com 

Equitable Gas Company 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lynda.w.petrichevich(a)peoples-
qas.com 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 
David D. Wolford 
6363 Main Street 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
PH: 716.857.7483 
FAX: 716.857.7479 
e-mail: wolfordd(5)natfuel.com 

PECO 
Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas Supply and 
Transportation 
2301 Market Street, S9-2 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
PH: 215.841.6452 
Email: carlos.thilletfSJexeloncorp.com 

The Peoples Natural Gas Company 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 
e-mail: Lvnda.w.Detrichevich(5)DeoDles-qas.com 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Nicholas LaPergola 
800 West Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
PH: 215.684.6278 
email: nicholas.laperaola(S)pqworks.com 

Peoples TWP L L C (Formerly T. W. Phillips) 
Lynda Petrichevich 
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 
Pittsburg, PA 15212 
PH: 412.208.6528 
FAX: 412.208.6577 

UGI 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 
Email: dlahofftSJuqi.com 
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e-mail: Lynda.w.petrichevich(a)peoDles-qas.com 

UGI Central Penn 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 
Email: dlahoff@uqi.com 

UGI Penn Natural 
David Lahoff 
2525 N. 12 t h Street, Suite 360 
Reading, PA 19612-2677 
PH: 610.796.3520 . . 
Email: dlahoff@uqi.com 

Valley Energy Inc. 
Robert Crocker 
523 South Keystone Avenue 
Sayre, PA 18840-0340 
PH: 570.888-9664 
FAX: 570.888.6199 
email: bobc@ctenterprises.orq 

Michael Harris, CEO - Unified Energy Services, LLC 

SEP 2 2 ZOU 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



Exhibit 2b. Business Entity Filings and Registration 

•Certificate of Good Standing 

•Certificate of Filing 

•Certificate of Formation 



Corporations Scclion 
P.O.Box 13697 
Auslin. Texas 78711-3697 

Nandita Berry 
Secretarv or Stale 

Office ofthe Secretary of State 

Certificate of Fact 

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify lhat the document. Certificate of 
Formation for Unified Energy Services, LLC (file number 801051774), a Domestic Limited Liability 
Company (LLC), was filed in this office on November 13, 2008. 

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence. 

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name 
officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of 
State at my office in Austin, Texas on July 25, 2014. 

Nandita Berry 
Secretary of State 

Phone: (512) 463-5555 
Prepared by: SOS-WEB 

Come visit us on the internet ot http://w\\<w.sos,siate.tx.iis/ 
Fax: (512)463-5709 

TID:10264 
Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services 

Doctimcnl: 555454X90002 



Corporations Section 
P.O.Box 13697 
Austin Texas 78711-3697 

Hope Andrade 
Secretary of State 

Office of the Secretary of State 

C E R T I F I C A T E O F F I L I N G 
O F 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 
File Number: 801051774 

The undersigned, as Secretary of State ol" Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Fonmation for the 
above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been 
found to conform to the applicable provisions of law. 

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the 
secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below. 

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights 
of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or 
Professional Name Act, or the common law. 

Dated: 11/13/2008 

Effective: 11/13/2008 

Hope Andrade 
Secretary of State 

Phone: (512) 463-5555 
Prepared by: Virginia Tobias 

Come visit us on the internet at http./Avww.sos.statc.tx.us/ 
Fax: (512) 463-5709 

TID: 10306 
Dial: 7-1-1 tor Relay Services 

Document: 236605810002 



^ In the Office of the 
Secretary of State of Texas 

NOV 13 Z008 

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION Corporations Section 
OF 

UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 

The undersigned, acting as the sole organizer of a limited liability company under the 
Texas Business Organization Code (the "Code"), does hereby adopt the following Certificate of 
Formation for Unified Energy Service, LLC (the "Company"): 

ARTICLE I 

The name of the Company is Unified Energy Services, LLC. 

ARTICLE I I 

The purpose for which the Company is formed is for the transaction of any or all lawful 
business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Code. 

ARTICLE III 

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Texas is Robert 
W. James, and the address of the registered office of such initial registered agent is 1111 Bagby, 
Suite 4900, Houston, Texas 77002. 

ARTICLE IV 

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers. The number of initial 
managers shall be one (1). The number of managers constituting managers of the Company shall 
be set forth in the operating agreement of the Company. The name and address of the person 
who is to serve as the initial manager until the first meeting of the members, or until his 
successor is elected and qualified, is as follows: 

NAME ADDRESS 

Michael W. Harris II 1111 Bagby, Suite 4900 
Houston, Texas 77002 

ARTICLE V 

No member shall have a preemptive right to acquire any membership interests or 
securities of any class that may at any time be issued, sold, or offered for sale by the Company. 

ARTICLE VI 

The right of members to cumulative voting in the election of managers is expressly 
prohibited. 



ARTICLE VTI 

The Company shall indemnify members, managers and officers of the Company for 
whom indemnification is permitted by the Code or to the fullest extent permitted by law. The 
Company may indemnify employees, agents or other persons for whom indemnification is 
permitted by the Code to the fullest extent permitted by law. 

ARTICLE VIII 

To the fullest extent permitted by law, managers or officers and former managers or 
officers of the Company shall not be liable to the Company or its members for monetary 
damages for an act or omission in the manager's or officer's capacity as a manager or officer, 
respectively. No amendment ofthis Article VIII shall adversely affect any right or protection of 
a manager or officer that exists at the time of such amendment, modification or repeal. 

ARTICLE IX 

Any action which may be taken at any meeting of members, or which is required by law 
or by the Certificate of Formation or regulations of the Company to be taken at any meeting of 
members, may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice and without a vote, if a consent 
or consents in writing, setting forth the action so taken, shall be signed by the holder or holders 
of membership interests having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be 
necessary to take such action at a meeting at which the holders of all membership interests 
entitled to vote on the action were present and voted. Prompt notice of the taking of any action 
by the members without a meeting by less than unanimous written consent shall be given to 
those members who did not consent in writing to the action. 

ARTICLE XA 

The name and address ofthe organizer is as follows: 

NAME ADDRESS 

Robert W. James 1111 Bagby, Suite 4900 
Houston, Texas 77002 

The undersigned, the organizer of this Company, has signed this Certificate of Formation 
on this 12* day of November, 2008. 

Robert W. Jaiftcs, Organizer 



Exhibit 6 a. Proof of Service (Statutory Agencies) 

1. Office of Consumer Advocate 

2. Office of the Small Business Advocate 

3. Office of the Attorney General 

4. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 



8^/2014 FedEx Ship Manager- PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Noivell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston. TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA p g j j g g 
Expiess 

Jl4201406I903uv 

SHIP TO: (617)470-8516 

Irwin Popowsky 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5TH FLOOR FORUM PL 
555 Walnut Street 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

BILL SENDER 

Ship Date: 07AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # PA - Natural Gas License 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™» 7707 87281521 

SK MDTA 

MON-11 AUG10:30A 
MORNING 2DAY 

ASR 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

522G1/ECF2#AC9 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Rint' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https-VAww. fedex com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue 1/1 



8^/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite #750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin 10: HOUA FedDfes. 
Express 

J1420I4061903IIV 

SHIP TO: (617)470-8516 BILL SENDER 

Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Office of the Attorney General 
Strawberry Square 
14th Floor 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 07AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # PA - Natural Gas License 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

JE!!* 7707 8739 9581 

SK MDTA 

MON-11 AUG10:30A 
MORNING 2DAY 

ASR 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

522G1/ECF2/8AC9 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original iabe! for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, w hether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. F!ecovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed within strict time Jirrits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https:/AMAw,fedexconVshi ppi ng/shi pActi on. handle?method= doConti nue 1/1 



8^/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label (s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite #750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA P g j j j ^ 
Express 

JH20K061903iw 

BILL SENDER SHIP TO: (fit?) 470-8516 

William R. Lloyd 
Small Business Advocate 
COMMERCE BUILDING Suite # 1102 
300 North Second Street 
HARRISBURG, PA 17101 

Ship Date: 07AUG14 
ActWgt 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # PA - Natural Gas License 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TTCK* 7707 87341634 
I 0201 I 

SK MDTA 

MON-11 AUG10:30A 
MORNING 2DAY 

ASR 
17101 

PA-US 

MDT 

522G1/ECF2J8AC9 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'FVint' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fed ex.com. Fed Ex 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss,-damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations 
found In the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jew elry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedexconVshippi ng /shi pAction.handle?method= doC onti nue 1/1 



8/7/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Uabel(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston. TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA J ^ J I g g 
Express 

JU20KC6l903uv 
SHIP TO: (617) 470-8516 BILL SENDER 

Department of Revenue 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Bureau of Compliance 

HARRISBURG, PA 1712?-

Ship Date: 07AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD; 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # PA - Natural Gas License 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK* 7707 8752 6732 
rozoii 

SK MDTA 

MON-11AUG10:30A 
MORNING 2DAY 

ASR 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

522GUECF2/8ACS 

Af ter pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed originai label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labei for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along w ith the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any toss, inciuding intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jew elry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time lirrits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedexcom'shi ppi ng /shipActi on.handl e?method= doConti nue 1/1 



Exhibit 6 b. Proof of Service (Nat Gas Dist Companies) 

1. Columbia of Gas of PA 

2. National Fuel Gas Distribtuion 

3. PECO 

4. Philadelphia Gas Works 

5. Vallev Energy Inc 

6. UGI 

7. UGI Penn Natural 

8. UGI Central Penn 

9. Equitable Gas Company 

10. The Peoples of Natural Gas Compoany 

11. Peoples TWP t LLC 



8/8/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite #750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA 

Express 

JI42OI406I9O31W 

SHIP TO: 1610)796-3425 „ • _ - n . BILL SENDER 

UGI Central Penn, UGI Penn Natural 
2525 N, 12th Street 
Suite 360 
READING, PA 19612 

Ship Date: 08AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # Gas App Notification 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK# 7707 9248 9343 
I 0201 

XH RDGA 

MON-11 AUG AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ASR 
19612 

PA-US 

ABE 

522GI/I-CP2/8AC9 

Af ter pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'FVint' button on this page to print your labei to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warn ing: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along w ith the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https ://www.fed6x conVshi ppi ng /shi pActi on.handl e?method= doConti nue 1/1 



8/8/2014 FedExShipManager- PrintYourLabel{s) 

From; (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Noivell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID; HOUA 

Expiess 

J1420U06l903uv 

SHIP TO: (215)841-6452 BILL SENDER 

Carlos Thillett 
PECO 
Manager, Gas Supply & Transportatio 
2301 Market Street, S9-2 
Philadpehia, PA 19103 

Ship Date: 08AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD; 105902470/1NET3550 

Delrvety Address Bar Code 

Ref # Gas App Notification 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™# 7707 9279 8840 
I 0201 

XB REDA 

MON-11 AUG AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ASR 
19103 

PA-US 

PHL 

522G1JECF2SAC9 

Af ter pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'R-inf button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warn ing: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
w ill not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, w hether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedexconVshi ppi ng /shi pAction.handl e?method= doC ontinue 1/1 



8/8/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lse Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA Fe<0^ 
Bpiess 

J1-12011061903uv 

BILL SENDER SHIP TO: (215)684-6899 . 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 W MONTGOMERY AVE 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122 

Ship Date: 08AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # Gas App Notification 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™<# 7707 9283 5697 

XB BBXA 

MON-11 AUG AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ASR 
19122 

PA-US 

PHL 

522G1/ECF2#AC9 

Af ter pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'FVint' button on this page to print your labei to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warn ing: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along w ith the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

httpsV/wwwv.fedexconVshippi ng /shipAction.handle?method= doContinue 1/1 



8/7/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lea Noivell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston. TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA 

Evprtas 

Jl42014061903i« 
SHIP TO: (832)559-8096 

Robert Crocker 
Valley Energy Inc. 
523 South Keystone 

Sayre, PA 18840 

BILL SENDER 

Ship Date: 07AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # Pa Gas App (Proof of Service) 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK# 7707 8785 5531 
I 0201 I 

SK ELMA 

MON-11 AUG10:30A 
MORNING 2DAY 

ASR 
18840 

PAUS 

ELM 

522G1/GCF2BAC9 

Af ter pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'R-inf button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warn ing: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. Fed Ex 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a.timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximumfor items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time lirrits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://Ww,fedexcom/shi ppi ng /shipAction.handle?method= doConti nue 1/1 



Enrolbnent Authorization 
betwmon 6reon Mountain Energy Company and tho Legal onfttty knovm as: 

DANCE WORKS 

By signirv} bekwv, you ackwwtedgo and agree that; 

- You are at least 18 years old and the customer of a parson authorized to act on the customer's behalf with respect to the 
electricity service at the service address(es) above. 

You have received and read/been given a reasonable opportunity to mad this EnrolJment Authorization form, and the Terms 
pf Sclnrtce and Etecthcity Facts Label for the product for which you are enrolling. 

You i ire voluntarily choostng to select or change the entity mat supplies the customer'a electric service to Green Mountain 
EnerSjy Company and you authorize us te take the steps necessary to enroll the above service address^) tor service on the 
Green Moutntein Energy product and pricing indicated above. 

It Is wur responsibility to ensure that you understand whether you may be subject to an earty terminadon fee on charge with 
your kirrent provider. Green Mountain is not responsible for any such fee or charges. You are knowlngiy choosing to switch 
your Service to Green Mountain regardtess of whether any such fee or charge is assessed by your current provider. 

- Gne© J Mountain Energy compeny may review the customers eltgiWiity, Indudinff requesting infonnation from credit reporting 
agencies and/or requesting a payment reference letter from previous electric provider(9) verifying customer's patymsnt history. 
We i*in determine efigibfllty in compliance with 25,478 of the PUCT Substantive Rules. In the event that the customer does not 
meet pur eligibility requirement, we may refuse to provide servica or, at our option, the customer may be required to pay a 
deposit and/w provide othfir security. 

(Required tor ProcessJng) 
In compliance of PUCT Substantive Rule: § 25.474 Selection of Rotafl Electric Providers, section (e) ̂ 6), please provide one of 
the rollowlftQ forms of account access verification data. 

DULL 

You have the right to review and. In Ihe case of a switch request, rescind the Terms of Service without penalty within three federal business 
days after rweivins the Terms of Service. We wHI maB you a written copy of the Terms of Service document that will explain all the terms of 
the agreement and how to exercise the rfcht of rescission. 

Sten&lMneL-

RataL 

In the eventpat ttie customer's business credit does not meet our eligibility requlracnents, you agrea that we may Investigate your 
pereonal credit, including requesting credit reports from consumer credit reporting agencies. You understand that by signing 
below, you agree to personally guarantee the obligations of the business customer enrolling for service under this enrollment 
authorizattoji. in consideration of Green Mountain Energy Company Initiating and providing etectrlc service to the business 
customer apwyln^for service, you edmowtedge and agree that you will benefit from the customer obtaining etectric service with 
Green Mountain and that you win be personally responsible. Jointly and severally, for the payment of nl) charges and costs related 
to or arising put of electricity service provided to such customer by Green Mountain, Including all costs and expenses of 
collection, sftlt, or other legal action (Including attomey* fees) brought in connection with such businesses Gretitn Mountain 
electricity account You hereby waive presentment and demand for payment, notice of non-payment, protest and notice of protest, 
and consent 1 tfhhont notice to any extensions of tfme Increase in the amount of credit given to the customer. This guarantee shall 
continue es 11 all now charges Incurred by the customer In connection with (ts electrfctty account. 

SignsWv., 

PrtntDdNnrne: 

5ii -70 6 

Nodal MaricetTransmon Charge Not Included. Customer's Contract doss not include the Nodal Market Transition Charge and Customer 
agrees that a Nodal Market Transition Charge, once applicable, shall be passed through as an adjustment to Customer's Contract Price, 
and that the N&dal Marfcot Transition Charge may result in a credit or additional charge to Customer's Contract. Price, 

- PLEASE KEEP A COPY OF THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS - Return FaxJf 696-246-1940 
Copyright © 2<Jl3 Green Mountain Energy Company. Ali rights reserved. Texas Certificate #10009 
The Green Mclintain Energy ® brand and logo am registered service martca of Green Mountain Energy Compeny. 

Green Mo antain Energy - Confi ientiat Page 3 of 10 ID: 157089_S_41404_38148 



8/8/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s) 

From; (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA Fed^x 

J142014061903l« 
SHIP TO: (832)559-8096 

David D. Wolford 
National Fuel Gas Distribution 
€363 MAIN ST 

Williamsville, NY 14221 

BILL SENDER 

Ship Date: 08AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD; 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # Gas App Notification 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK# 7707 9126 9383 
I 0201 I 

XX BUFA 

MON-11 AUG AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ASR 
14221 

NY-US 

BUF 

522GI/ECF2#AC9 

Af te r pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'Rint' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warn ing: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudufent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along wilh the cancellation of your FedEx account nurrber. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Ftecovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithjn strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://wAw.fedex,conVshi ppi ng /shi pActi on.handle?method= doC onti nue 1/1 



10/30/13 eTictet Itineraryand Recapt 

Additional Baggage Information 

Carry-on baggage infonnation 

United accepts one carry-on item of no more than 45 linear inches or 114 linear centimeters in the 
aircraft cabin, along with one personal item (such as a shoulder or laptop bag). 

Due to FAA regulations, operating carriers may have different carry-on requirements. Please check with 
the operating carrier for 

more information or go to untted.com. 

General Baggage Information 

First and second bag service charges do not apply to active-duty members ofthe U.S. military and their 
accompanying dependents. For additional information regarding baggage charges 

allowances, weight/size restrictions, exceptions or embargoes, or charges for overweight, oversized, 
excess, odd-sized baggage, special items 

or sporting equipment, visit united.com/baggage. 

eTicket Reminders 

• Check-in Requirement - Bags must be checked and boarding passes obtained at least 30 minutes 
prior to scheduled departure. Baggage will not be accepted and advance seat assignments may be 
cancelled if this condition is not met. 

EXCEPTION when departing from Anchorage, Atlanta, Chicago, Cincinnati, Cleveland, Denver, 
Honolulu, Houston, Indianapolis, Jacksonville, Kahukii, Kona, Las Vegas, Los Angeles, Maui, 

Miami, Newark, Orange County (SNA), Orlando, Philadelphia, Phoenix, Reno, San Francisco, San 
Juan, PR, St. Louis, Seattle, Tampa or Washington, DC (both LAD and DCA), the check in requirement 
time for Passengers and Bags is 45 minutes. 

• Boarding Requirement - Passengers must be prepared to board at the departure gate with their 
boarding pass at least 15 minutes prior to scheduled departure. 

• Failure to meet the Boarding Requirements may result in cancellation of reservations, denied 
boarding, removal of checked baggage from the aircraft and loss of eligibility for denied boarding 
compensatioa 

• Bring your boarding pass or this eTicket Receipt along with photo identification to the airport. 
0 The FAA now restricts carry-on baggage to one bag phis one personal item (purse, briefcase, laptop 

computer, etc.) per passenger. 

• For up to the minute flight information, sign-up for your Flight Status E-mail at united.com or call 1 -
800-784-4444; in Spanish 1-800-579-3938. 

• If flight segments are not flown in order, your reservation will be cancelled. Rebooking will be subject to 
the fere rules governing your ticket. 

• For the most current status of your reservation, flights and other important policies, go to united.com 

• Your eTicket is non transferable and valid for 1 year from the issue date unless otherwise noted in the 
fore rules above. 

j • U 
\ \ \ * 

https:/AMAw.united.comto^ 2/4 



8/8/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite #750 
Houston. TX 77027 

Origin ID; HOUA FecGn. 

J1420I406I903uv 
SHIP TO: (832) 559-8096 BILL SENDER 

Lynda Petrichevich 
Peoples Natural Gas Company 
375 N SHORE DR 
STE 600 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15212 

Ship Date: 08AUG14 
ActWgt 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # Gas App Notification 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

JRK* 7707 9128 6011 
[02011 

XH AGCA 

MON-11 AUG AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ASR 
15212 

PA-US 

PIT 

522Gi/ECF2flAC9 

A f te r pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'Ftfnt' button on this page to print your label to your laser or Inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along w ith the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
w ill not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, w hether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential. or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Ftecovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximumfor items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jew elry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://vwvw.fedexconVshippi ng /shipAction.handl e?method= doContinue 1/1 



10/30/13 eTictet Itineraryand Receipt 

the U.S., United excludes liability for fragile, valuable or perishable items carried in all baggage 
including jewelry, computers, cash, camera equipment and similar valuables. I f any of these items are 
lost, damaged or delayed, you will not be entitled to any reimbursement. You can declare excess 
valuation on certain baggage at the airport, additional fees will apply. 

• ADVICE TO INTERNATIONAL PASSENGERS ON CARRIER LIABILITY - Passengers 
on a journey involving an ultimate destination or stop in a country other than the country of departure 
are advised that international treaties known as the Montreal Convention, or its predecessor, the 
Warsaw Convention, including its amendments, may apply to the entire journey, including any portion 
thereof within a country. For such passengers, the treaty, including special contracts of carriage 
embodied in applicable tariffs, governs and may limit the liability ofthe Carrier in respect of death of or 
injury to passengers, and for destruction or loss of, or damage to, baggage, and for delay of 
passengers and baggage. 

• Notice—Overbooking of Flights - Airline flights may be overbooked, and there is a slight chance 
that a seat will not be available on a flight for which a person has a confirmed reservatfon. If the flight is 
overbooked, no one will be denied a seat until airline personnel first ask for volunteers willing to give 
up their reservation in exchange for conpensation of the airline's choosing. If there are not enough 
volunteers, the airline will deny boarding to other persons in accordance with its particular boarding 
priority. With few exceptions, including failure to comply with the carrier's check-in deadline which are 
available upon request from the air carrier, persons denied boarding involuntarily are entitled to 
compensatioa The complete rules for the payment of compensation and each airline's boarding 
priorities are available at all airport ticket counters and boarding locations. Some airlines do 
not apply these consumer protections to travel from some foreign countries, although other 
consumer protections may be available. Check with your airline or your travel agent. 

• Personal Health - For important health tips before your flight, including information on a serious 
condition called Deep Vein Thrombosis, please go to united.com 

Thank you for choosing United Airlines 
united.com 

Legal Notices. Privacy Policy 
Copyright © 2013 United Airlines, Inc. All rights reserved. 

Please do not reply to this message using the "reply" address. 
For assistance, please contact United Airlines via telephone or via e-maiL 

httpsi/A^.united.com/v^^ 4/4 



8/8/2014 FedEx Ship Manager - PrintYour Label(s} 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite #750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA Fedlk, 

Jl42014C61903i« 
SHIP TO: (614)460-4996 

Thomas C. Heckathorn 
Columbia Gas of PA 
200 CIVIC CENTER DR 

COLUMBUS, OH 43215 

BILL SENDER 

Ship Date: 08AUG14 
ActWgt: 0.5 LB 
CAD: 105902470/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# Gas App Notification 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK# 7707 9252 5850 
112011 

XX GQQA 

MON-11 AUG AA 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ASR 
43215 

OH-US 

LCK 

522G1^CFMAC9 

Af ter pr in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'Rint' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along w ith the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
w ill not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, w hether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximumfor items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jew elry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https ://vwvw.fedexconVshi pping/shi pActi on.handle?method=doConti nue 1/1 



Exhibit 7a Bonding (Nat Gas Dist Companies Bonding Letters) 

1. Columbia of Gas of PA 

2. PECO 

3. Philadelphia Gas Works 

4. Vallev Energy Inc 

5. UGI 

UGI Penn Natural 

UGI Central Penn 

6. Equitable Gas Company 

The Peoples of Natural Gas Company 

Peoples TWP, LLC 



GDILUTIÎ TCI Gas1 

of Pennsylvania 
A NiSource Company 

August 12,2014 

Kirsty-Lee Norvell 
Unified Energy Services, LLC 
3900 Essex Lane 
Suite 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Dear Kirsty-Lee: 

We are pleased that Unified Energy Services. LLC has applied for a license to provide Natural 
Gas Broker/Marketer Services on the distribution system of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania. Inc. 
("Columbia Gas"). 

Under Paragraph 2.4.5 ofthe Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section ofthe Tari IT of 
Columbia Gas, Unilied Energy Services, LLC could be required to provide to Columbia Gas a 
bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Columbia Gas determines to be 
appropriate. Unified Energy Services, LLC has indicated only brokering and consulting services 
will be provided. Therefore, we have determined at this time that Unified Energy Services. LLC 
does not need a bond or other financial security requirement to provide broker natural gas 
services to Columbia Gas customers, 

If the creditworthiness requirement or Columbia Gas1 exposure to Unified Energy Services, LLC 
changes in the future. Columbia Gas might deem it appropriate to require Unilied Energy. LLC 
to provide a bond or other financial security instrument. 

Please feel free to contact mc at 614-460-6841 should you have any questions regarding a bund 
or other financial security instrument requirements of Columbia Gas. 

Sincerely, 

Debbie Vair 
Team Leader of Choice 



i 'LiOPU-S NATUUALGAS' PiiOi'Liisrwi' 
375 N. Shore Drive, Suite GOO 
Pillsburgh. PA 15212 

Lynda W. PotricUevicU 
MmuiciGr, Rates and Regulntory Aflnirs 

Pooplos Soivlco Company LLC 
Phone: 412-20B-6528; Fnx: 412-Z0«-Gr>77 
linini!: lpelriclHivicli@pGoplos-gas.coiii 

Aueusl '12, 2011 

Kirsty-Lee Noivell 
Unified fineigy Soivicos, LLC 
3900 Essex Lane 
Suite II 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Deai Ms. Noivell: 

We are pleased that Unified fineigy Services, LLC has applied for a license to provide natural gas 
broker/mnrketer services on the Peoples Group of Companies. Specifically you have requested to be 
licensed as a supplier on the distribution systems of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWl', 
and Peoples Natural Gas LLC - Equitable Division ("the Companies"). 

Since Unified Energy Services, LLC is nol cunently opeiating, and has no iiniiicdiate plan to operate a 
Pool on the Peoples systems, we have detomiined at this time that Unified [-norgy Services, LLC does not 
need a bond or other financiaf security f equirement to provide these services to the Company':, 
customers. 

If the creditwoilhiness requirement or the Company's exposure to Unified iincrgy Services, LLC 

provision of services on the Peoples' system changes in the future, the Companies may deem it 

appropriate to require a bond or other financial instrument. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me al 41.2-208-5528 or by email at 

Lynda.W.Petrir.hevich@peoples-t;as.com. 

Sincerely, 

4? 

Lynda W. Petrichevich 

Maiicifjer, Kales and Keyulatory Affairs 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 

Cc: Steven Kolich 

Carol Miller 

SAPI-TY CUSTOMf-R 
COMMITMENT 

TRUST COMMUNITY 



P H I L A D E L P H I A G A S W O R K S 

800 West Montgomery Avenue * Philadelphia, PA 19122 

Aut-usi 14, 2014 

Ms. Kristy-Luc Norvell 
Vice President ol Operations 
Unil ied Energy Services, LLC 
3900 Essex Lane. Sttite #750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Re: Security Requiremenl Bond for Unil ied Energy Services. LLC 

Dear Ms. Norvell: 

Philadelphia Cas Works ("PGW") is aware that Unilied Energy Services, LLC has Hied an application with 
the Pennsylvania Public Uti l i ty Commission lo supply nalural gas services lo the public in Pennsylvania and 
specifically within the services territory of Philadelphia Gas Works. 

As you know, in making such an application, Unilied Energy Services. LLC must furnish acccpiahle security 
lo each utility where Unified Energy Services, LLC wi l l do business. As such, under ils tariff, Philadelphia 
Gas Works could require Unified Energy Services, LLC to provide a bond or oilier financial security 
iuslrument in an amounl iluil Philadelphia Gas Works determines lo he appmpriale. 

However, .since you arc just beginning the process wilh the PAPUC and (he Philadelphia Gas Works lo 
become a supplier, the Philadelphia Gas Works at this lime wi l l not require any type o f bond or security. 

If circumstances should change during the veiling o f l hc application, Philadelphia Gas Works reserves ihe 
right to require seeuriiy from Unified Energy Services, LLC as il deems appropriate. 

I f you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please eonlael inc at (215) 684-6278. 

Sincerely, 

^tN^holas LaPergola v 

Gas Supply. 'I ransporlation & Control 

NL:b 

www.pgworks.com 



An Exelon Company 
July 14, 20)4 

Kirsty-Lee Norvell 
Unified Energy Services, LLC 
Vice President of Operations 
3900 Essex Lane, Suite #750 
Houston, Texas 77027 

Re: Bonding Requirements 

Dear Kirsty-Lee Norvell: 

PECO is aware that Unified Energy Services, LLC has applied for a license to provide brokering 
and consulting services to gas customers on the distribution system of PECO. 

In making such an application, Unified Energy Services, LLC could be required to provide to 
PECO a bond or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be 
appropriate. Unified Energy Services, LLC has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering 
and consulting services to gas customers, will not lake title to any delivered natural gas; nor will 
accept any customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO has determined at this time that 
Unified Energy Services, LLC does not need a bond or other financial security requirement, 
since they are not directly engaging in business with PECO and only providing brokering or 
consulting services to PECO customers. However, if the services provided by Unified Energy 
Services, LLC or the creditworthiness requirement for PECO's exposure to Unified Energy 
Services, LLC changes in the future, PECO reserves the right to require Unified Energy 
Services, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument. 

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-
841 -6422 or myself at 215-841-6452. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Carlos P. Thillet 
Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 
2301 Market St S9-1 
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 



tt 7a/ 

i/rniTiU, inc. 

August 12.. 2014 

Kirsty-Lee Norvell 
Unified Energy Services, LLC. 
Vice President of Oponuions 
3900 Essex Lane, Suite #750 
Houston. Texas 77027 

ijGHjliiires.k 
2525 Nnrtfi2iti Street 
Suite J5D 
PmiDitoEfix W i 
Rfiad;fiq,?i]9Sf2-28/? 

ifil6W95-3i«)Tste)}anB 

RE: Unified Energy Services. LLC. application lo serve as a broker/marketer 

Dear Ms. Norvell. 

Based on your assertion that Unilied Energy Services, LLC. ("UNH'IED ENERGY'7) is 
applying with the Stale of Pennsylvania to operate as a natural gas broker/marketer, UGI 
Utilities hic.("UGlU'r) has concluded thai UNIFIED ENERGY will not need to post 
security with UGLCentra! Penn Gas ("CPG"). UGi-Penn Natural Gas ("PNG") or UG! 
Utilities Gas Division ("UGI"). This is based nn the declaration that UNIHED ENERGY 
will nol be taking title to gas or directly serving end use customers. This also assumes 
that UNIFIED ENERGY will be acting in conjunction with a licensed Nalural Gas 
Supplier who has been approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission so serve 
in the applicable UGIU service territories and who has posted the required financial 
seeuriiy as specified in the respective UGIU tariffs. I f UNIFIED ENERGY wishes to 
directly serve Choice customers in the service terriiorics of UGI. PNG and/or CPG in the 
future as a natural gas supplier, tl will have lo post seeuriiy as specified in the respective 
UGI uirilTs prior lo the commencement ofthe service. 

Please feel free to contaci me with any addiiional questions that you may have. 

Sincerely. 

David E. Lahoff 
Manager, Tariff & Supplier Administration 
UGI Utilities. Inc. 



EN 
523 S. Keystone Avenue. RO. Rox 340. Sayre. PA 18840 
800/998-4427 • 570/888-9664 • FAX 570/888-6!99 

August 19, 2014 

VIA EMAIL 

Ms. Kirsty-Lee Norvell 
Unified Energy Services, LLC 
Vice President of Operations 
3900 Essex Lane. Suite 750 
Houston, TX 77027 
kirstv.norveH@unifiedenergv.com 

Dear Ms. Norvell: 

We understand that Unified Energy Services, LLC has applied with the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania 
including our company's service area. 

Because Unified Energy Services, LLC intends to only provide natural gas aggregating, 
brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that Unified Energy 
Services, LLC will not be required to post a bond or other form of financial security 
instrument to provide this service in our service area. However, if the service provided 
or failure to meet our requirements for credit worthiness changes in the future, we 
reserve the right to require security from Unified Energy Services. LLC as deemed 
appropriate. 

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664. 

Sincerely, 

I 

Robert J. Crocker 
President & CEO 

RJC/ss 

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy 



Exhibit 7b - Financial Records, Statements & Ratings 

1. Unified Energy Organizational Chart 

2. Unified Energy Balance Sheet for 2012 & 2013 



UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF AND 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 

UNAUDITED 



UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES L L C 

Statement of Financial Condition 
December 31, 2012 

Assets 

Cash and cash equivalents 
Prepaid expenses 

229.400 
12.600 

Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity 

242,000 

Due to affiliates 
Accrued personnel costs 
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 

813,200 
77.700 
76,600 

Total Liabilities 967,500 

Retained earnings 
Tola! equity 

(725,500) 
(725,500) 

UNAUDITED 

242,000 



UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

Statement of Loss 
For the Year Ended December 30, 2012 

Revenues 
Commissions 

Expenses 
Personnel costs 
General and administrative charges 
ProCcssional and consulting lees 
Travel and entertainment 
Equipment costs 
Facilities 
Communicalions 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Provision lor income taxes /{tax benefit) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

OPERATING LOSS 

NET LOSS 

2,462,300 

2,462,300 

1,811,500 
254,000 
793,000 
137,400 
53,100 
49,700 
37,900 
69,800 

3,206,400 

(744,100) 

5,400 

(749,500) 

UNAUDITED 



UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF AND 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 

UNAUDITED 



UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Statement of Financial Condition 

December 31, 2013 

Assets 

Cash $ 80,600 
Other assets 4,812,800 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 4,893,400 

Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity 

Liabilities 

Duo to affiliates $ 1,921,400 
Payables to brokers or dealers and clearing organizations 1,020,100 
Accrued personnel costs 595,900 
Current tax payable 36,700 
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 323,000 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,897,100 

Retained earnings 996,300 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY $ 4,893,400 

UNAUDITED 



UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Statement of Operations 

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013 

Revenues 
Commissions $ 7,718,300 
Other revenues 2,400 

TOTAL REVENUES 7,720,700 

Expenses 
Personnel costs 2,880,600 
Professional and consulting fees 1,573,800 
General and administrative charges 812,700 
Other expenses 337,000 
Travel and entertainment 259,900 
Communications 51,900 
Equipment costs 48,100 
Facilities 300 

TOTAL EXPENSES 5,962,300 

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 1,758,400 

Provision for income taxes 36,700 

NET INCOME $ 1,721,700 

UNAUDITED 



Unified Energy Services, Inc. 

Actual organizational structure including parent affi l iated or subsidiary companies. 

Unified Energy Services is a Limited Liability Corporation and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of 
Tullett Prebon as of January l s l , 2012. Unified Energy Services, LLC operates under their own 
name, and Tax ID. 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 
wholly own subsidiary of 

Juliet Prebon 

Federal Tax ID tt 263 989 748 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 
wholly own subsidiary of 

Tullet Prebon 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 
has no subsidiaries 



Exhibit 7f-Taxation Certification Statement 



Exhibit 8 a - Technical Fitness 

Natural Gas Licenses for Ohio, New Jersey & New Hampshire 



* 8 
nc utBimes uommissHon 

Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Certificate 
Issued pursuant to Case Number(s): 

13-1359-GA-AGG 
Is 

Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Certificate Number: 
13-312G{1) 

Granted to: 
Unified Energy Services, LLC 

Whose office or principal place of business is located at: 
3900 Essex Lane, Suite 750, Houston, TX 77027 

And is hereby certified to provide: 
Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Services 

within the state of Ohio, for a two-year period. 

Certification Effective: 
July 13, 2013 Through July 13, 2015 

The certification of Ohio competitive retail natural gas aggregafors/brokers is governed 
by Chapter 4901:1-27 of the Ohio Administrative Code and section 4929.20 of the Ohio 
Revised Code. 

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set 
forth in the aforementioned case(s) as well as those 
under law, are not met. 

Certified entity is subject to all rules and regulations of the commission, now existing or 
hereafter promulgated. 

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio 
Dated: July 15,2013 

By Order of 
.' v \ ' • '• The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Barcy F. f^rNeal, Secretary 
Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary 
Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary 

Form tS'o. CRi\'GS/AGG/B-06 



THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

CHAIRMAN y ^ f ^ f ^ T D D A c c e s s : R e l a y N H 

Amy L Ignatius / ^ " P a ^ s S ^ 1-800-735-2964 

FAX (603) 271-3878 

COMMISSIONERS t i $ s S < & i W A Tel. (603) 271-2431 
Robert R. Scott 
Martin P. Honigberg 

Website: 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR www.puc.nh.gov 
Debra A. Rowland PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 

August 28, 2014 

Kirsty-Lec Norvell, VP of Operations 
Unified Energy 
3900 Essex Lane, Suite 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Re: DM 14-215 Unified Energy Services, LLC 
Application to Register as Provider of Natural Gas Aggregation Service 

Dear Ms. Norvell: 

On August 14,2014, Unified Energy Services, LLC filed an application with the 
Commission to register as a provider of natural gas aggregation service. Staff reviewed 
the application and determined that it is complete. 

The Commission approves your application effective August 28, 2014. The 
registration is for a term of 2 years and expires at the end of business on August 27, 2016. 
Pursuant to N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 3003.02(a), you must submit your next renewal 
application at least 60 days prior to the expiration of the registration approved here, on or 
before June 29, 2016. 

Please be aware that registered providers of natural gas aggregation service are 
subject to specific requirements contained in N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 3000 -
Competitive Natural Gas Supplier and Aggregator Rules. These rules are available at: 
http://www.puc.nh.aov/Reaulatorv/Rules/PUC300Q.pdf. . 

Please note that, effective as of July 1, 2014, each registered natural gas 
aggregator is subject to an annual assessment of $2,000, unless it demonstrates that its 
gross revenue in New Hampshire during the preceding fiscal year (trom July 1 through 
June 30) was less than $10,000, pursuant to RSA 363-A:2, III and 5. 

Sincerely, 

Debra A. Howland 
Executive Director 

cc: Service List/Docket File 



44 S. Clinton Ave., P.O. Box 350, Trenton, New Jersey 08625 

HEREBY REGISTERS 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 
101 Hudson Street 

Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

To conduct business in the State of New Jersey as an 

Energy Agent 

JL 
Kristi Izzo 
Secretary of the Board 

Registration No. 
Effective Date: 
Expiration Date: 

EA-0104 
November 22, 2013 
November 21, 2014 

f7>> 

m 



44 S. Clinton Ave., P.O. Box 350, Trenton, New Jersey 08625 

HEREBY REGISTERS 

Unified Energy Services, LLC 
101 Hudson Street 

Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

To conduct business in the State of New Jersey as an 

Energy Consultant 

Kristi Izzo 
Secretary of the Board 

Registration No. 
Effective Date: 
Expiration Date: 

EC-0055 
November 22, 2013 
November 21, 2014 



Exhibit 8 a-Technical Fitness 

Unified Energy Sales Team Experience 



^ unified energy 

Unified Energy Sales Team Bio's 

Michael Harris 

Michael brings more than 15 years of experience in business development and energy solutions sales to 
Unified Energy Services. He is the President of TEPA (The Energy Professionals Association) and prior to 
founding Unified Energy Services as CEO, he was a Senior Account Executive for Integrys Energy Services 
(Wisconsin Public Service), founding that business in Texas and creating a national consultant model for the 
organization. Additionally, he worked with consultants while a Senior Account Executive with Constellation 
NewEnergy, also founding the indirect sales channel for the company. Michael holds a Master's in Marketing 
from Northwestern University and a BS from the University of Kansas. 

Bennett Rowe 

Bennett is President of Unified Energy Services and has more than 20 years' experience in retail, and 12 in the 
energy markets, primarily as Senior Vice President with Choice Energy Services Retail, the oldest consulting 
company in Texas. Mr. Rowe is a founding member of TEPA (The Energy Professionals Association) and is 
widely regarded as one of the premier energy consultants in North America. Bennett holds a BS from the 
University of Houston in marketing and a minor in Psychology. 

Sarah Salinas 

Sarah has more than ten years of energy consulting experience, working with Mr. Rowe at Choice Energy 
Services Retail & Unified Energy. She focuses on commercial real estate, but also has had marked success 
working with manufacturing associations on a national basis. As Vice President of Sales at Unified Energy, Ms. 
Salinas focuses on sales strategies while managing her existing portfolio of customers and downstream 
consultants. Sarah holds a BS from the University of Houston. 

Shannon McGriff 

Shannon has over 6 years of experience working in the retail energy consulting space, working as The 
Director of Operations at Choice Energy with Mr. Rowe and Mrs. Salinas. Her previous work experience has 
helped her focus on the multifamily and commercial real estate sectors, but she has had success working with 
clients of all industries in every deregulated market. As the current Conference Chair for TEPA (The Energy 
Professionals Association) she is responsible for organizing TEPA's multiple events each year, including 
Social Mixers, Educational Seminars, Webcasts, and The Annual TEPA Conference where over 300 energy 
professionals from both The Consultant and Supplier communities come together to discuss current market 
conditions with speakers, legislators, and panel discussions. Shannon holds a BS from Texas A&M University. 

Christian Skov 

Christian Skov is a Director of Sales for Unified Energy Services. He has over six years of experience in retail 
energy markets and specializes in procurement for large commercial and industrial customers. Christian has 
extensive business development expertise which has allowed him to successfully implement hedging 
strategies and custom tailor energy solutions for multinational enterprises, hedge funds and private equity 
firms. Prior to joining UE, Christian was a Sales Manager at GDF Suez, spearheading the entry ofthe Illinois 
and Ohio markets and employing a successful national indirect sales channel module for the 
organization. Christian holds a BS from the University of Houston. 

Duncan McKeever 

Duncan has more than 25 years experience as a senior-level executive with extensive finance, accounting, 
operational and sales experience in diverse industries including Healthcare, Security, Energy, Printing, 
Manufacturing, Employment and Financial Services. For the past 2 years he has worked with Unified Energy 
developing sales training, recruiting, management and pricing structures. Duncan holds a MBA from The 
University of Texas and a BS from Southwest Texas State University. 



Exhibit 12 - Newspaper Publications 

1. Erie Times 

2. Harrisburg Patriot News 

3. Philadelphia Dailv News 

4. Pittsburg Post-Gazette 

5. Scranton Times-Tribune 

6. Williamsport Sun-Gazette 

7. Johnstown Tribune-Democrat 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
In 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 
Unified Energy Services, LLC 
3900 Essex Lane Suite 750 
Houston TX 77027 

REFERENCE: 
PUC Notice 

81828 87151 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE )SS: 
Debra McGraw, being duly sworn, deposes and 
says that: (1) he/she is a designated agent ofthe 
Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs 
of Publication on behalf ofthe TPC; (2) the TPC, 
whose principal place of business is at 
205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and 
publishes the Erie Times-News, established October 
2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 
and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; 
(3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true 
and correct copy of which is attached, was 
published in the regular edition(s) of said 
newspaper on the clate(s) referred to below. 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly 
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the 
Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement 
under oath, and affiant is not interested in the 
subject matter of the aforesaid notice or 
advertisement, and that all allegations in the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and 
character of publication are true. 

PUBLISHED ON: 08/14/14 

TOTAL COST: $409.00 

FILED ON: 08/14/14 

AD SPACE: 0 Lines 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC.UTtUTY COMMISSION 
tLQIICf 

Application ot Unill&d.tifieray-SefidCSS.-UC ror Approval To Oiler. 
.Ronde/; or .furnish Nalural Gas Services as a Supplier, Augrcgnlor. or 
'Marketer/Broker Engaguri In Tho Bii'siiMSS.Ot Sufiplving Natural Gas Supply 
-Sorvices To The Pulilic In thii CommonwenlllvOI Ponnsylvania. _ 

' Unified .Enorgy-ServlcoajLLC wllLbe .filittijian application wltii.Uie:. 
Pennsytvania. Public Utility Commissiun'{"PUC") lor a license to provide 

"natural gas-supply servicfls as (I) a suppliet ot nqgieuatc^ol•mtmlgas. 
and (2) a brokei/markotei Biigaged in the business Ol prouid|nii;niitinai:gas 
services Unified Energy Services,.LLC;propo.ses^o sell nalural gas and 
related'servlciis in Columbia Gas;i)l''PA/Equllable Gas Company, National 

1 Fuel Gas Olslributian Corp. PECO. The" Peoples Natural,Gas. Peoples TWP. 
LLC. Philadelphia,Gas Works; UGI, UGI Central Ponn,"UGI'Penn Namral, 
Valley Energy, Inc.undet ihe.provisions ol the now Nalural Gas Cltoice-and 
CompQlilion Act. ,." 1 ' ' . 

Tlie'PUC may consider mis application without a heH(ing.,"Piotesls 
directed to the leclinical or tina'ncial litfiess ol.Unified Energy Services, 
LLC may beliled within'iS'Uays ol the dale ol this notice wilh Ihe Secretary 
ol Ihe PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg. PA 17105:3265. You should send 
copies of'any protest to Unified Enerfly Services, LLC•atloniey-at ihe 
address listed below. , ' . . 

By and Ihrougti'Counsel: ' ' ^ . • 
, - TuJtett Pretion •* -t 

ATTN: Legal Deparimehl 
lOl'Hurison Sireet* Z-tlh Floor 

Jersey City, NJ 07302 
201-557-5045 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of /V IA^U^- / 

Affiant: . / L / I t A rffr 

2014 

~7 
NOTARY: 

COMMON WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Bartjara J. Moore, Notary Public 
City of Erie, Eric County 

My Commtsston Expiras Marcft 33, ^016. 
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOOATlOM OF fJllTAqipfl 



The Pa t r i o t -News Co. 
2020 T e c h n o l o g y P k w y 

Sui te 300 
M e c h a n i c s b u r g , PA 17050 

Inqu i r ies - 717-255-8213 

ftl!* 
Now you know 

UNIFIED ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 

3900 ESSEX LANE 

SUITE 750 

ATTN: KIRSTY-LEE 
HOUSTON TX 77027 

THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says: 

That she is the Assistant Controller of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the 
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday 
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State 
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, 
respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular 
daily and/or Sunday/ Community Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said 
Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as 
to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on 
behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the 

irectors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds 
uphin in Miscellaneous Book "M", Volume 14, Page 317. 

< i PENNSYLVANIA . '•• 
PUBUC U T I U T Y COMMISSION 

. . ' . ' NOTICE • 
AopllcnHonot Unlf lOU Enoroy 

Soi-vlcos. LLC'Ror Anoroval To Offer; 
Render, or Pwrnlsfi Natural Gas 

1 Services as a Supnllor, Aooregalor, or 
' Morki>ier/Brok«jr Enaaned'h) Tho 
1 Buslnosi Qf Supplying Nalurol Gas 
Su&piy Sorvlcns, To Tho public In The 
Conimonwealfli Ol Ponn»vlvan(o.' 

Urillibd enomy Sorvico*, LLC win bo 
nlmw an oppllcotlem with Iho 
Pennsv I vt in lapuhl lc Utl l l lv Commlsnion 
("PUC") ior ;u license lo'provldonnturnl 
tKHisuoply service*a* ( l l usuppf loror 
o9orcBolor,.ol natural tfaj;and 17} Q . 
broker/marKelor onuaood In iiio ^ ' 
ItutJnosj oj prcviainu nalural gas . 
servicos., Unified Ehorvy Services, LLC 

1 Rrftposea to soil notural was and ralated > • 
services In Columbia Gas of PA, -j • 
Eaultable Gas Company, National Fuel 
GasDIstrlbutlcMnCorp. PECO, Tho ' 
Peoples Natural Gas, Peoples TWP, 

' LLC, pfitladoiPhla'Gas Works, UGI, UGI 
i CantraliPonn/UGl Poim Nalural, Vallev 
• Energy, Inc under lho provlslans of fho 
now Natural Gas Choico and ,' 
ConipelllloniAct.'' '-. -

Tho PUC may conslderthls v 
WoHcallonwIlhtn/t a Hearing, PratoBfs. • 
dlroctcdlo tlie:iccliiilcal or Hnancldl ' . „ ; 

( flfhossof Unified Bncrgy Services, LLC 
i may bo tllod within IS days of iho dolo ol 
this nollco wllhJi ic Socroturv ol Iho 
PUC. P.O. Box m s ; Harrlsburo.'PA 

. 1/105-3245,'You should send copies ot ' 
anv prolosf |o Unilied Bnorgv Services, 
LLC attornov.at the address llslcd ' 
boloiv.- -• !;* ' - " " i ' 

BVrirtd'lfi'rouah Counsel: 
Tuflotl Prebon . 

A T T N l X O O O l D q p a r t i n o n l • ; 
• • JOi Hudson Straet 

• , 24thi:|oor 

ran on the dates shown below: 
August 14, 2014 

Sworn,to-and subscribed before me this 14 day of August, 2014 A.D. 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Stieryl Marie Leggora. Notary Public 
Hampdan Twp., Cumbortand County 

My Commission Expires July 16. 2018 
fftfBER, PUNmVANIA ASSOCIATION OF HOIARIBS 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News 
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

STA 77; OF Pl-i\!i\S YL VAN I A 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

riorencc Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says 
lhat The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published 
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was 
established in said city in 1925. since which date said newspaper 
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of 
the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and 
issues ofthe said newspaper on the following dates: 

August 14, 2014 

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee 
of thy publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and lhat she is not interested 
in the subject mailer ofthe aforesaid notice of publication, and 
lhat all allegations in the foregoing siatemenl as to lime, place 
and character of publication are true. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this H 1 ' 1 day of 
August, 2014. 

My Commission Expires: 
CQaOrtCMWEALTH OF PeKNSVi.VAMW 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
WRY ANNE LOGAN. Ntttay PiAfe 
Ctfjr of Phfiadeipta, Phij. Cotxrt* 

foCOfflnroy Expires March 30.2017 

Copy of Notice of Publication 

P E N N S V L V A N I A P U B L I C U T I L I T V C O M M I S S I O N 
1 *' N O T I C E . J 

A p p l l o a l i o n o ! Un l l l oc ) G n a r g y S a r v l O M . L L C -
F o r A p p r o v a l T o O f l o r . flondor, Of F u r n f o h N u t u -
ra i a n a S v r v l c o a aa o O u p p D a r , ' A g a r o a a t o r . o r 

. M n r K o t o r / B r o k o r E n g o g o d l n » T h o OuBinooo O f * 
S u p p l y i n g N n t u r D l G o o S u p p l y S o r v f o o o . T o Tht» 
P u b l i c In T h a C o n n t t i o n w o t i l l h O f P o n n o y l v o n l o . 
U n H l B d C n a r g y O a r w l o * * , , L L C w i l l b o l l l l ng a n 

' o p p f l e o t l o t i ' w T i h ' t h o , P o n n » y l v n n l o P u b l l c : U l i m y 
- C o m m l a s l o n ( ' P U C ' ) f o r n llo«»n»o l o p r o v l d o 

n a t u r a l g a s s u p p l y • o r v l c o o em C l » BUpp l lo r o r 
a g g r o g o l o r - o t n o t u r a l g o o . a n d . (2) a 

' b f o k o r / r n o r k o l o r o n g o g o d . I n I h o b u s l n o a o ; o f 

Sr o v l d l n g n a l u r a l g a s a o r v l c o a . • U n l f l s d e n e r g y , 
• r v l o M . L L C p t o p o u r t d 10 ao l l n a t u r a l g a s a n d 

\ r o l a t o d M i r v l o n a In C o l u m b l a / O n n o f P A . E q u i ­
t a b l e G n u C o m p a n y . N a t i o n a l F u o l O a a D l a l d b u -
t l o n C o r p , P E C O . T h o P o o p l o a N a t u r o l G o a . 
P o o p l o a T W P , L L C . P h l l n d o l p h l a O o n W o r K B . 
UCJI. U O I C o n t r o l P o n n , U O I P o n n N a t u r a l , V o U 

1 l ay E n o r o y , Ina u n d a r t b o p r o v l a l o n o of t h a novv 
' N a t u r a l G o n C h o i c o a n i l C o t n p o t l t l o n ' A o t . 

, . T h o P U C , m a y o a n o l t l o r IW» o p p » c o t l o n ' W » h o u l 
( a h o a r Ing , , . P r o t o o l o d l r a o t o d t o t h o t o o h n l o n l . o r 
: . f l n n n c l o l ' l l l n o o o ' o f . U n l l l e d e r x r g y ' S a r v l a v a . 

L L C m a y b o fUod w i t h i n 15 d n y o o f , t h o d o t o .o f 
- t h l a ' n o i t o o t w l t h t h o ' O a a r o i a r y o f t h o P U C . P .O . 

. - B o x 3 2 8 6 . i H o r r l a t x i r g . P A 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 0 5 . Y o u 
; d h o u l d o o n d ' c o p l o o " o f any p r o t o a i t o U n H l o d 
' E n a r g y O o r v L a * * . L L C o t l o r n o y a t t t i o n d d r o a g 

U a t o d ' O n l a w . ' ' . " -
.- .By a n d t h r o u g h C o u n u o l : . 
. . . T u l l a t l P r a b o n 

' ' A T T N t L e g a l D o p a r t m o n t - • 
l O I H u d s o n S t r o o l , 

2 4 t h F t o o r 
, J o r a o y C l l y . N J 0 7 3 0 2 1 , 

2 0 1 - 5 5 7 - 6 0 4 B 



No. crm. 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
Under Ael No 587, Approved May 16, \92 l). PL 1784, as last amended by Aet No 409 of Seplember 29, 1951 

Coniinonwealili nf I'cnnsylvnnia, Couniy of Allegheny, 'ss __K- Raheay , being duly sworn, deposes mut s:iys that' llie 
Piltsburgli I'osl-Gav.etle, a newspaper of general eirculaiion pubiished in the City ofPiiisburgh, Couniy and Commonwealth aforesaid, was 
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh I'osl-Gazelte and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pitisburgh Posi-
Ga/cltc and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was esiablished in 1927 by the merging of ihe 
Piltsburgli Gazette established in I7S6 and the Pitisburgh Post, established in 1X42. since which date the said Pitisburgh Posi-Gazelte has 
been regularly issued in said County and thai a copy of said printed notice or publication is aliached herelo exactly as ihe same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of ihe said I'iitsbiirgh Post-Gazetle a 
newspaper of general circulation on the following dales, viz: 

13 of August, 2014 
Affiant furihcr deposes that he/slic is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher ofthe Piltsburgli Post-Gazetle, 
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify ihe foregoing siaiemenl under oath, thai affiant is not interesled in the subject matter 
ofthe afore said notice or publieation. and lhat all allegations in the foregoing siaiemenl as to time, place and character of publication are 

t m C COPV OF NOTICE 
OR PUBIJCATION 

IH! I'ublisliiin; Compai 

Sworn io and subscribed before in6 ihis day of: 
August 13. 2014 

\ I COMMONWEALTH 0I; PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarlo! Seal 

Linda M. Gacr tner , Notary Public 
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County 

My Commission Expires Jan. 3 1 , 2015 

MPMflfiR, PeNNSYiVAMA ASSOCIATION OP ftOTAKIHS 

STATEMENT OE ADVERTISING COSTS 
U n i f i e d Energy Services, LLC 
3900 ESSEX LN STE 750 
ATTN: KRISTY-LEE NORVEL 
HOUSTON TX 77027-5489 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total- - - S5I7.50 

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper 
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt o f the aforsaid advertising and 
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Ofl ice 
34 Boulevard oflhc Allies 
PITTSBURGH. PA 15222 

Phone412-2r13-1338 

G Publishing Company, a Corporation. Publisher of 
itlsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation 

Bv J ^ f t t 11 A i t k i n * 

I hereliy ectlily that llie foregoing is ihe original Proof of I'ublicatinn ami reeeipl for ihe Advertising costs in ihe 
subjeel mailer of said notice. 

Pf NNS YIVANIA 
PUDUC UTlLlTl 

COMMISSION NOTICE 

A|)l)i ic;uiu!i oi Umtiptt 
t l l - ' ISV i f lVIC^S. I IC FOI 
A|]|)lOVr>! 70 Ol lP I . Ki! l l-
l i ( f l . 01 f t i m i l D .STiMCfil 
G.'-s S'_'tvite& .>s ft Suinili-
i ' l . Agg ip^a io r , Cl M.ir-
' . 'e io f / f f iok- i r»Er<i!*1(l in 
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Tho PUC ni i iy consKl-
ni mis ni ini t f .ai ioi i w i m -
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The Scranton Times (Underact P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976) 
CoinmonwcaUh of I'L-nnsylvamn. Couniy of Lackawanna 

UNIFIED UN ERG Y SEKVICI-S LLC 
3900 ESSEX LANE STE 750 
HOUSTON TX 77027 

Accounl tt 443S52 
Order #81579252 
Ad Price: 238.50 _ 

LEGAL NOTICE PENNSYLVANIA 
Amanda Kakarcka 
Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says ihai isihe is Billing clerk 
for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper 
of genera! circulation, esiablished in 18711. published in the cily of Scranton, 
county and stale aforesaid, and that the primed notice or publication herelo 
attached is exactly as primed in the regular editions of ihe said newspaper 
on the following dales; 

08/13/2014 08/13/2014 

Affiani further deposes and says thai neither ihe affiani nor The Scranton Times 
is interesled in the subject mailer of ihe aforesaid notice or advertisement 
and lhat all allegations in ihe foregoing siatemenl asjjime. play; #KI 
character or publication are true 

LEGAL NOTICE 

Sworn and-snliserihed-to-bcforc nic— 
(his 13th day of August A.D., 2014 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Notarial Seal 

Joseph D. Strubeck, Notary Public 
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County 
My Commlislon Expires Aug. 19, 2017 

MIMlES. FEi.'iJuviNlA ASSOClAnOn OF riOrfRIFS 

. r u o u c u n v r i • v * » • " • - " " • - - ' 
NOTICE - , 

Appllcalibn of UnHlod, Enorgy Sor-, 
vfcoa, LLC For Approval To OHor.J 
Rander, or. Furnish Natural Gas Sor-. 
victB os.n Supplior. Angrogotor, o f 
Markoter/Brokur Enpagod In Tho Bust-

. nets Ol Sopplyinfl Natural Gas Supply, 
' Services,:.To Tho Public In Tho- Com-

monwaaUh Of Poniisvlvania. j 
• Uni f ied .Energy Sorvlcos, LLC'.will 

ho filinn an application.with tho Penn-
' sylvania Public-'Utility. Commission 

(PUC| lor a license to provida natural t 
i gas supply sorwicoa as HI a supplier or > 
l aggrogntor of natural gas, and (2) a 

brokor/marketor engaged in the busi-
' ness of providing natural gas setvices. 

Uni f ied Enorgy Sorvicoa, LLC pro-
.poses'to soli nalural gas and related 
services in Columbia Gas of PA, Equi* 
table Gas Company, Notional fuel Gas-
Distribution Corp, PECO, Tho Peoples 
Nalural Gas, • Pooplos TWP, • LLC, 

I Philadelphia Gas Works, UGI, UGI Cen­
tral Penn. UGI Ponn Nalural, Valley En-

.ergy, Inc undoMhe provisions ot.tho 
now Nalural Gas.Cholce and Competi­
tion Act; . , 
Tho PUC may considor.thls application 
wilhout n hearing. Protests dirociod to 
Ittu technical or (inflndal filna'ss ol 
Unl f lod ' Energy Sorvlcea. LLC-mnv 

"ho filed within 15 days of tho date of '-
, this notice wilh the Secretary of iho-
1 PUC P-O; Box 3265, HarriBburg, PA 

17105-3265. You.shouldawd.copiw of 
Jny" protest, to Untnod Enorgy Sw-
vlcoe, LLC attorney,.at tho ; address 

' l i S ^ % 7 n d . h r b u B h . C o . u n 6 o l , 
Tul lot t P r e b o n " 

"' ATTN: Logol Doportmont, , 
101 Hudson Stroot 

2 4 * Floor 
Joraoy C i t y / N J 07302 

3ft1.SS7-B04B 



No. T e r m , 19 

P R O O F O F P U B L I C A T I O N O F N O T I C E I N T H E W I L L I A M S P O R T 

S U N - G A Z E T T E U N D E R A C T N O . 587, A P P R O V E D M A Y 16, 1929 

S T A T E OF P E N N S Y L V A N I A 

C O U N T Y O F L Y C O M I N G SS: 

Bernard A. Oravec Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor 
to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, 
Williamsport, Permsylvaiiia, being duly sworn, deposes and soys that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette &. 
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub­
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy ofthe printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and 
published in the regular editions of said Wilhamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Wilhamsport Sun-Gazette, 
to verify the foregoing statement undor oath and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice 
of publication, a PENNSYLVANIA. 

. PUBLIC UTILITV 
* ' COMMISSION 

tJCJtCE 

,ons in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. 

'Applicaiibrt 0/ Unified 
Energy -.Services, . 'LLC 
for^Approi/al Jo' Oilbr, 
Rendor, or*Furnish Nn-
turat Gas ''Services'-'as;a 
Supplier, Aggragnior, or 
Marketer/Broker Erigagocl' 
In The Business-Of Sup-
plying Natural-Gas Supply-
Services; To The Public, 
In. The Convnomvoalth Ol 
Pennsylvania..'. 

•» Unified,Energy Sor^ 
vices, LLC'.will bo'.filing 
an^applicattoh':'wilh ,-iiiQ 
Pennsylvania Pubilq .Q'tjn: 
[y vComiriission-: ("Ptjcr) 

'lpr :"a •license 10'' provide1 

• natural gas suppjyj-sBr-
wces-as/p) 8 supplier or 
aygregaior of natural' gns 
and .(STotoijlwAnwkoier 
engaged, in (lis .bu'sinoas 
of providing 'nntural ghs 
servlces., Unified. Enorqv 

Services,'"LLC "proposes 
to,, sell-, natural' gns-tind' ro-
ated .'services;- in Coliim-

toB/Gaa-OLPK-'Equhme 
bas jCompan/, .Naiioriai 
n y a t ^ Q a a ' ..IJistribuiion 
.Corp;-v5ECO, Tho Poo-
pte8.Naiunj|..(38S,-'Pooploa» 
TWi? -UC. Rliltadolphla 

.Gag ; 'Works, UGI. UGI 
'Central ^ann, UGI- Ponn 
Nntural, .Valley '-Enorgy 
Inc. under'.trio provisions 
of, iho, new. Nalural' Gas 
Choico -and Cdmpbiition. 
Act. 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 
Sworn to and^ub'scribed before me 

the f * " d a y of 

N o t a r y Pul 

WJTAWAl SEAL 
CATHY A. Biuar, Nttory Public 

Qty of WHliomsport, Lycoming County 
WyCommfssion Expirefl May 13,2015 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.: 

For publishing the notice attached ^ 

hereto on the above state dates $ // 

Probated same $ 

Total ^ 

THE SUN-( 

and certifiLCi 

The.-'PUC mfly oonsitl-

r h 5 S 3 ? ^ ^ ^ L l S H E R , S R E C E I p T F O R A D V E R T I S I N G COSTS 

S ^ t m i ^ ^ t U S ^ ^Y hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs 
LLCTmay;;bo,'fWtf L within" " " 
15 days-, it.- .ifie1' dalo .'of this nptiteMviiH .tho''Socfe-

-'o^y^oi Mhe^PuC,. P.O. 
30X^3265. iHfuristWig, PA 
,17105-3265; Ydu should 
send copios of ony pro­
test to Unified. Enorqv 
Scrvices,..'LLC tJllornoy 
ai Ihe address lisiod 
below.-' • 1 

Byand through Counsel:' . 
Tullett Probdn 

e been fully paid. 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 
B Y Bernard A. Oravec 



COM MON WEALTH OE PENNSYLVANIA 
i'.ounty ttf Cambria 

, ' * PUBLIC UTIUTY ' . , 
COMMISSION 

,v- , .;. NQtlCE • . _ < 
'Appifcathn .of -.iinifl&d^^erM^eiylGQSi-SUC For'' 
Approval-To Otter, Render,- or Furnish Natural Gas 
Services'as a Supplier, Aggregator, or Marketer/Broker ; 
Engaged In.-The'Business Ot Supplying Natural Gas,, 

• Supply Services; To'The Public tn The Commonwealth Of 
Pennsylvania'/ i ' " - . ' 

' Unified Energy Services, LLC wili be llling an application'( 
wilh .Ihe-Pennsylvania'Public Utillly'Commission-("PUC;) ; 

lor,a iiconse to,provide natural gos supply sorvicos as f t) a j 
. 'supplier', or aggregotori of naturQi gas, and (2) a , 

.broker/marketer' engaged, in the business of .providing ; 
natural' gas"1 services,'Unified Energy. Services,' LLC ! 
proposes to sell-nalural gas arid rolalod' sorvices' in,! 
Columbia Gas'of.PAi'Equitable Gas Company..National ; 
'Fuel'Gas'Distribution CorpJPECO, The Peoples Nalural 

. Gas. Peoples TWP; LLC. Philadelphia.Gas'Works./UGI. > 
UGl'Centrai Penn. UGI Penn Natural, Valley Energy, Inc , 
•under'.the.provisions of the. new Nalural Gas, Choice and . 
Competition AcL • " • -
The PUC may consider this application without;a hearing.'* 
Protests directed to the technical or financial (ilrioss of 
Unilied 'Energy,. Services, LLC may bo filed within 15 
days of-the' date.<of'lhis'' notice, with'the. Secrotary of'tho-

} 
On this l:~>tli (in v oj'Augit.st A. IK 

2il\'i, Iwj't/n: mt', tin: stibsf.rilx'.r. n 

i\'itliiry I'liltlir in nml fur sniil 

(.iMitly tuul Stiitr, ffitrsoniiily 

(tfUnuinul (.'(iri.sfiiit: iMnrlu'jkn. wfm 

bi'.iiifi tltily .iinw'ti (trcoruliiifi tn law. 

(lt;[Hi.st:.\ ami MtYf- as < '.l<issiji<:<l 

Ailntirtisiiifi MatHiiinr oj liu; 

'Vvthui\v.-\)<:mtn\ra\, juhnstoicn. I'A, 

a ;i(.,M.'.s//(//M:f <ij ^niu'.nil t;irc.til<iti<>n 

<i\ dt'j'iiitui by tin: "!\'i:n:s})<i}>i-r 

Adtwrtisinii A<:t '. n inmnnr 

Si;/1 lam Im r 8,1'>:~>'J, nf tin; Jahnstnttm 

I rihiini:. rslttliliflmtl 

l)tit;t>inlu:r 7.IH:")3; mal aj thn 

.}iihnst(ju>ii Utunni riit. i-slithlishfil 

Marrh ~>. IXhli. 

/<nA/i'.i/, 

thm ih 
..friur,, 
in tin:. 

nj sain 

oays 
PUC. P.O, Box 3265,'Hnrrisbura PA 17105-3265, You • , / , - / • / / • l.i r !> i i 
shouldrsend.copies/of any'protest to Unified Energy "O" "7 '•''»''''•'"• ^«"""""«'«f';"»/' "/ ' ^syUmmn tuul 
Services;LLC attorney^at ihe,address,listed below.' 

,-. "• . ,;' 'By'and thfough.Couiisol: 
1 . , -• .; ^Tullett Prebon . > 

• ; ' .ATTN:: Legal Department ' 
•101 Hudeon Street-

24th Floor 
Jersey Clly, NJ 07302 

- . r26l-557:5045 

^ nr; nintW.r /ttthlislirtl tn saitl palilii^iiiun in tin- n^nlnr issiins 

.'/l, "'t A iijiitst l.i, i'UI'l; ami lhat thn Ajjamt is imt intnrnslitil 

'<} lital ali " j tht; iillt!fiuti"i>s as ia tintn. {ilavn a/ul i:}iartii;ti!r 

STATKiMENT OE ADVEKTISINOCOSTS 
a m i .St ihsi : r i l . i : i l [ ic rm- i ; nn- th is 

ay ul* A I I » I I S I ; 201-1. 

i l . t lO Lipids @ 52.5(1 p r r I I I K : 

7.5 I M K I H I S © £ 2 5 . 0 0 |M: I - i i i i ; l i 

Nota i 'V l-'i:.: 

( l l i - . f i i -al l ' \u: 

0.(11) 
l;!7.50 
5.00 
2.50 

Tci tn l Co.^t 195.00 

Notanal Seat 
ViwmO/is. Notary Public 

City of lohnsrown, Camfina County 
i 3 Cornmi^pn L:>pjre5 Dec 6 2016 

Tu I In: I r i l j i i n i ' - l ' t : i i i i > r i - a t . . I n l i n s f n w n . | ' / \ 

I'^nr |M i l> l ^ l i i n } i l l ie. n i ' l i i a : m- | ) i i l i l i< : : i l imi 

a l l a c l n a l hi- i ' . - lu on | I H ; al-uVc s ta led i l ah ' s , 

njiiusmiiK^s Ki';(.':ii;M,'r vow AI)VKIM'I.SIN(; COSTS 

l u r [ n i l i l i s l i c f n f 

a m; \vs [ ja |JOi ' u l y t : tn : t i i l i ; i i x i l l i t l i u i i . I i u r c h v ; i ( : k i iu \ \ ' l i ; ( | i ; i : s r iM; i ; i | i t u l t i n ; ; i K n i ; r i ; i i i l 

(H id [ M i l i l i c a t i n n c u s Is i n n l cc i ' l i f ' i t : ^ l l i a l l l i r . s a i m ; l i a s l i c t - n i l n l y j i a i d . 

f l N a n t r u l i W i w s i i a i H ; ! ' ) 



8tf/2014 FedEx Ship Manage- - PrintYour Label(s) 

From: (617)470-8516 
Kirsty-Lee Norvell 

3900 Essex Lane 
Suite # 750 
Houston, TX 77027 

Origin ID: HOUA 

Expiess 

J1420MQ6t9Q3uv 
SHIP TO: (832)889-8056 BILL SENDER 

Secretary ofthe Commission 
2 KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH ST 
2nd Floor, Room N201 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 07AUG14 
ActWgt: 1.0 LB 
CAD: 1O59O247Q/INET3550 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

PA - Natural Gas LicenSfr 

TJ 

TO O 

?3 r-

m 

84 ^ 
c= o 

3 

C3> 

TR!<# 7707 8792 01^ ^ w 

tin asm 

SK MDtA 

Pffi)N-11AUG10:30A 
MORNING 2DAY 

ASR 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

522G1JECF2/8AC9 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'FVint' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Race label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result 
in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.comFedEx 
w ill not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, w hether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claimLimitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss 
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims 
must be filed w ithin strict time lirrits, see current FedEx Service Guir<" 

mnvt 8792 oiii 

SK MDTA 
WED-2tSEPJ0:30A 

CORNING) 2DAY 
^ J U " ASR 

SEP 3 2 2014 17120 
PA-US 

no 397233 22SrP14 I.KSA 522C1/CDB4/65DD 

https://wwAf.fedex.conVshtpping /shi pAcUon.handle?method= doContinue 1/1 



Enrollment Authorization 
between Green Mountain Energy Company and the Legal entity known as: 

DANCE WORKS 

Green Mountain Energy Company 
Terms of Service For Small Commerical Customers 

REP Certificate Number 10009 

1. Small Commercial Terms of Service. 
Thank you for choosing Green Mountain Energy Company ("Green Mountain", "we" or "us") to be your retailielectric provider ("REP"). 
This document explains the terms and conditions of your agreement to purchase electricity service from Green Mountain. Your 
agreement with us ("Agreement" or "Contract") includes the Terms of Service, your Enrollment Authorization (in writing, by telephone, or 
the internet), the Electricity Facts Label ("EFL"), and the Your Rights as a Customer disclosure document ("YRAC"), as they may be 
amended from time to time. By accepting electric service from Green Mountain, you are entering into a contract with us and you will be 
bound by the terms of our Agreement. All of your electricity generation requirements at the electricity delivery point you enrolled with us 
will be served under this Agreement. Each point of delivery is identified by an Electric Service Identifier ("ESI ID") assigned by the 
Electric Reliability Council of Texas ("ERGOT"). Please keep this Agreement for future reference. 

2. Spanish Language (Idioma Espaflol) 
Contract documents are available in Spanish by contacting us at 866-767-5817. 
Usted puede obtener los documentos de contrato comuniĉ ndose con nosotros al 866-767-5817. 

3. Term of Agreement. 
The initial term of this Agreement will begin on the date the ESI ID you enrolled with us begins receiving service from Green Mountain 
under the applicable product ("Enrollment Date") and will continue, unless terminated sooner as provided herein, for the number of 
months stated in the Contract Term section of your EFL ("Minimum Term-), ending on the last day of a regular monthly meter read cycle. 
You will receive additional information about your contract expiration date in a contract expiration notice. Upon the expiration of any 
Minimum Term, this Agreement shall continue indefinitely on a month-to-month basis, until you switch to another provider, select another 
Green Mountain Energy® electricity product, or we terminate or disconnect your service. The regular monthly billing period for each ESI 
ID Is established by your transmission and distribution service provider ("TDSP") based on their meter read schedule. If the Contract 
Term stated in the EFL is "0", "month-to-month" or "None", your term is month-to-month. 

4. Right of Rescission. 
If you are switching service to Green Mountain at the ESI ID (s) enrolled, you may rescind this Agreement without penalty by contacting 
us before midnight of the third federal business day after the date of your enrollment authorization and receipt of the contract documents. 
To cancel you may (i) call us at 1-866-767-5817; (ii) write to us at our customer care address, Green Mountain, 1255 W. 15th Street, 
Suite 100, Piano, Texas 75075; (iii) send us a fax at (800) 524-9616; or (iv) send an e-mail to txbizcs@greenmountain.com. Please 
include the following; 1) request to cancel contract; 2) name, address, phone number; 3) Account Number or ESI ID Number(s). If you 
notify us of your desire to cancel after the expiration of the three business day period described above, we are not required to cancel 
your enrollment, but you have the right to select another REP and may do so by contacting that REP. If you do select another REP in 
these circumstances, you will still be responsible for charges assessed by Green Mountain for our service until your switch to another 
REP is made, as well as any applicable early termination fee. This right of rescission does not apply if you are moving into a new 
premises. 

5. Pricing. 
(a) The pricing for your Green Mountain Energy electricity product will be as described on the applicable EFL for the product you are 
purchasing and/or as specified in your Enrollment Authorization. The product you are purchasing is indicated in your Enrollment 
Authorization. The EFL shows representative example average prices as of the Issue Date indicated on the EFL. You agree to pay the 
price and all amounts shown on your Green Mountain bill. Depending on which Green Mountain Energy electricity product you elect 
to purchase, your product may be a fixed rate or variable price product, as provided in the applicable EFL. 
(b) If you are enrolled under a fixed rate product with a Minimum Term, unless otherwise indicated in the EFL for such product, the 
per kWh energy charge and monthly base charge described in the EFL is a fixed price that will not change for the Minimum Term for 
any reason except that the price may vary to reflect actual changes in transmission and distribution utility charges, changes to ERGOT 
or Texas Regional Entity administrative fees charged to loads, or changes to federal, state, or local laws that result in new or modified 
fees or costs that are not within the retail electric provider's control. Any pricing change made in these limited circumstances may be 
made without prior notice to you and without your having the right to cancel without penalty. 

(c) If you are enrolled under a month-to-month variable price product (including any default renewal product upon the expiration of 
any Minimum Term of any fixed rate or other term product), unless otherwise indicated in the EFL for such product, your pricing 

- PLEASE KEEP A COPY OF THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS - Return Fax# 866-246-1840 
Copyright © 2013 Green Mountain Energy Company. All rights reserved. Texas Certificate #10009 
The Green Mountain Energy ® brand and logo are registered service marks of Green Mountain Energy Company. 
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